Fullerton College Faculty Senate Resolution

- Whereas the immigrants who come to the United States with young children do so out of a desperate determination to build a strong home for them; and
- Whereas California is home to more than 200,000 young people who have only known life as an American; and
- Whereas the Deferred Action for Childhood Arrivals program allows these young people to work, serve in the military, and go to college and, therefore, contribute to the nation's well being; and
- Whereas an estimated 61,000 community college students in California are DACA students; and
- Whereas the pursuit of knowledge is essential for all who make America home; now, therefore be it

Resolved, that the Faculty Senate of Fullerton College supports the Board of Governors resolution urging President Donald Trump to continue DACA so that all of our students can pursue their dreams of greatness and contribute to the strength of our community; and be it further

Resolved, that the Faculty Senate of Fullerton College supports the state Chancellor's Office decision not to release any personally identifiable student information related to immigration status without a judicial warrant, subpoena or court order, unless authorized by the student or required by law; and be it further

Resolved that the Faculty Senate of Fullerton College supports the efforts by Fullerton College President Greg Schulz to work with the North Orange County Community College District and the State Chancellor's Office in Sacramento to ensure that all students have the opportunity to attend the college without fear or intimidation.